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PARALLEL EXHIBITIONS 

PARALLEL 
MASTERS  
curated by Stefan Bidner  
and Antje Prisker 
EG.2 

Joannis Avramidis 
Herbert Brandl  
Günter Brus  
VALIE EXPORT 
Marcus Geiger 
Bruno Gironcoli 
Franz Graf  
Alfred Hrdlicka 
Birgit Jürgenssen 
Peter Kogler 
Brigitte Kowanz
Otto Mühl  
Hermann Nitsch 
Helga Philipp 
Rudolf Polanszky 
Markus Prachensky 
Karl Prantl 
Arnulf Rainer 
Hubert Scheibl
Eva Schlegel 
Rudolf Schwarzkogler
Walter Vopava 
Hans Weigand 
Max Weiler  
Franz West
Erwin Wurm
Heimo Zobernig 
 

PARALLEL MASTERS is reali-
sed with the courtesy of the 
Sammlung Verbund Collecti-
on/Electronic Arts Intermix, 
New York/Bildrecht, Estate 
Birgit Jürgenssen with the 
courtesy of Galerie Hubert 
Winter, Estate Helga Philipp 
with the courtesy of Galerie 
Hubert Winter, Galerie Ernst 
Hilger, Galerie Konzett, 
Galerie Elisabeth und Klaus 
Thoman, Charim Galerie,  
the Nitsch Foundation and 
the artists

PARALLEL 
CONCEPT STORE 
curated by Stefan Bidner 
and Crystin Moritz 
EG.1 

PHOTOGRAPHY: 
Irina Gavrich  
Luise Hardegg
Crystin Moritz
Rita Nowak
Corinne L. Rusch
Eva Schlegel
Claudia Schumann 
Elfie Semotan
Sophie Thun

LIGHT INSTALLATION/
FASHION/OBJECTS:
Rani Bagheria 
Chicks on Speed
Astrid Deigner 
Marco Dessí 
Franz Graf 
Martin Grandits
Dagmar Kestner 
Robert Pawliczek/  
Roshi Porkar
Patrick Rampelotto 
GON
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ANZENBERGER- 
GALLERY
1.18

Regina Anzenberger 
Stella Bach
Gabriela  Morawetz
Heather F. Wetzel
 
Absberggasse 27
1100 Vienna, Austria

www.anzenbergergallery.
com

ARTDEPOT GALLERY
2.62

Peter Pongratz
	  
Maximilianstraße 3 
6020 Innsbruck, Austria
	
www.artdepot.co.at

BECHTER 
KASTOWSKY GALERIE
1.17

Drago Persic  

Gluckgasse 3/Mezzanin 
1010 Vienna, Austria

www.bechterkastowsky.
com

C.ART, PRANTL & 
BOCH, GALERIE U. 
VERLAG
2.12

Bildstein | Glatz
	  
Marktstraße 45
6850 Dornbirn, Austria 

www.c-art.at

CHARIM GALERIE 
EG.5

Eiko Gröschl  

Dorotheergasse 12
1010 Vienna, Austria
	
www.charimgalerie.at

DÜRST BRITT &  
MAYHEW
EG.10

Paul Beumer 
Kristan Kennedy 
David Roth 
	  
Van Limburg Stirumstraat 47
2515 PB Den Haag, 
Netherlands
	
www.durstbrittmayhew.com

GABRIELE SENN 
GALERIE
EG.8

Adrian Buschmann
Hans Weigand
 
Schleifmühlgasse 1A
1040 Vienna, Austria

www.galeriesenn.at

GALERIE ARCC.ART 
curated by Sophie Haslinger

1.35

Alexandra Baumgartner
	  
Kaiserstraße 76
1070 Vienna, Austria
	
www.arcc-art.com

GALERIE ARTEMONS 
CONTEMPORARY WIEN
2.39

Markus Riebe
	  
Opernring 21
1010 Vienna,  Austria

www.contemporary. 
artemons.at

GALLERY STATEMENTS

GALERIE 
BÄCKERSTRASSE 4 
2.61

Thomas Gänszler
	  
Bäckerstrasse 4
1010 Vienna, Austria
	
www.baeckerstrasse4.at

GALERIE ELISABETH & 
KLAUS THOMAN 

EG.6 

Michael Kienzer  
 
EG.4 
Peter Sandbichler
	  
Maria-Theresienstraße 34
6020 Innsbruck, Austria
	
www.galeriethoman.com

GALERIE ERNST
HILGER
2.21

Oliver Dorfer
	  
Dorotheergasse 5 
1010 Vienna, Austria

www.hilger.at

GALERIE FREY
2.11

Csaba Fürjesi

Gluckgasse 3 
1010 Vienna, Austria

www.galerie-frey.com

GALERIE GANS
2.13

Mario Dalpra 
Martin Pohl
	  
Kirchberggasse 4
1070 Vienna, Austria
	
www.galerie-gans.at

GALERIE KUNST & 
HANDEL
2.59

Loys Egg 
Peter Weibel
	  
Bürgergasse 5
8010 Graz, Austria
	
www.kunstundhandel.com

GALERIE LISI 
HÄMMERLE
2.68

Michaela Konrad
 
Anton-Schneider-Straße. 4a
6900 Bregenz, Austria

www.galerie-lisihaemmerle.
at

GALERIE MARENZI
2.54

Nicole Wogg	   
 
Wagnastraße 19 
8430 Leibnitz, Austria 
	  
galeriemarenzi.at

GALERIE RHOMBERG 
2.58

Hubert Scheibl  

Templstraße 2-4
6020 Innsbruck, Austria
	
www.galerie-rhomberg.at

GALERIE RUBERL
2.38

Michael Horsky
	  
Himmelpfortgasse 11 
1010 Vienna, Austria 

www.ruberl.at

GALERIE SCHLOSS 
PARZ
2.64

Jakob Gasteiger

Parz 1 
4710 Grieskirchen, Austria
www1.galerieschlossparz.at
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GALERIE STEINEK  
EG.9

Julius Deutschbauer 
Olga Georgieva 
	  
Eschenbachgasse 4
1010 Vienna, Austria
	
www.steinek.at

GALERIE 
ZIMMERMANN 
KRATOCHWILL
2.63

Stefan Glettler
	  
Opernring 7 
8010 Graz, Austria

www.zimmermann- 
kratochwill.com

GALERIE3
1.06

Edith Payer 

Alter Platz 25
9020 Klagenfurt, Austria

www.galerie3.com

HO GALLERY
1.40

Martin Tardy
	  
Seilerstätte 16
1010 Vienna, Austria

www.ho-gallery.com

LOFT 8 GALERIE FÜR 
ZEITGENÖSSISCHE 
KUNST
2.23

Lucie Mičíková

Radetzkystraße 4 
1030 Vienna, Austria

www.loft8.at
 

 
LUKAS FEICHTNER 
GALERIE 
2.55

Albana Ejupi 	  

Seilerstaette 19
1010 Vienna, Austria
	
www.feichtnergallery.com

MARIO MAURONER 
CONTEMPORARY ART 
VIENNA 
EG.7

Philip Mentzingen 
Anneliese Schrenk 
Anastasiya Yarovenko 

Weihburggasse 26

1010 Vienna, Austria
	
galerie-mam.com

OSTLICHT. GALERIE 
FÜR FOTOGRAFIE 
1.49

Silin Liu
	  
Absberggasse 27
1100 Vienna, Austria
	
www.ostlicht.at

PHILIPP HAVERKAMPF 
GALERIE
INTERVENTION R  
(2ND FLOOR)

Anna Grath 
	  
Mommsenstraße 67 
10629 Berlin, Germany 

haverkampf.gallery

RAUM MIT LICHT
1.21

Sarah Bogner 
Lara Erel 
	  
Kaiserstrasse 32
1070 Vienna, Austria
	
www.raum-mit-licht.at

ALEXANDRA GRUBECK
CONTEMPORARY  
CURATORIAL 
PRACTICE &  
ARTCONSULTING
2.37

Michaela Schwarz- 
Weismann
 
Geyergasse 11
1180 Vienna, Austria

www.grubeck.at

ARRIVAL FIRST 
1.39
 
Gabriele Schöne 
Christiane Spatt 
Birgit Zinner
 
Straussengasse 22, A
1050 Vienna, Austria

www.arrivalfirst.at

AVRAMIDIS_
KALETSCH_
PROJECTSPACE
1.31

Siegfried Anzinger  
Julia Avramidis
Michael Horsky 
Clemens Kaletsch
Marie-Luise Lebschik
Dejan Spasovski

PROJECT STATEMENTS

B A S E M E N T
AUTONOMOUS 
EXHIBITION SPACE
1.30

Christina Boula  
Maaijke Middelbeek
	  
Grundsteingasse 8
1160 Vienna, Austria
	
www.basement-wien.at 

BILLYTOWN
2.69

Maarten Boekweit 
Melle de Boer 
Robbin Heyker 
Mirthe Klück 
Wim de Pauw

Helena van  
Doeverenplantsoen 3
2512 ZB The Hague, 
Netherlands

www.billytown.org

BRONCO TV 
2.01
 
Bob Demper 
Julian Sirre 
Marnix van Uum 
Max de Waard
	  

Hoge Zand 28
2512 EM The Hague, 
Netherlands 
	
broncothehague.com

BÜRO  
WELTAUSSTELLUNG  
EG.3 

Kerstin von Gabain  
Franz Graf
Martin Grandits
Begi Guggenheim 
George Kubla
Michi Lukas 
Hermann Nitsch 
Oswald Oberhuber
Panos Papadopoulos
Rade Petrasevic
Alex Ruthner 
Hans Weigand 
Erwin Wurm 
	  
WAF editions
Panos Papadopoulos, Martin 
Grandits, Rade Petrasevic, 
Christian Eisenberger,  
Hermann Nitsch, Hans Scha-
bus, Constantin Luser, Begi 
Guggenheim, Andy Hope 
1930, Alex Ruthner, Kerstin 
von Gabain, Erwin Wurm, 
Oswald Oberhuber, Franz 
Graf, Marcus Geiger, Studio 
Mühlgasse, Franz West 

Praterstraße 42/1/3 
1020 Vienna, Austria 
 
www.artfoundation.at 
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CELINE  
2.29 

Toby Christian 
Judith Leupi 
	  
3/2, 493 Victoria Road 
G42 8RL Glasgow, UK 

galleryceline.com

CLUB TROPICANA 
2.16

Martina Luef  
Esther Vörösmarty
 
www.esthervoeroesmarty.
com

CREATIVE CLUSTER 
TRAKTORFABRIK
1.52

Karim El Seroui
Daniel Hosenberg
David Mase 
	  
Louis Häfliger Gasse 12
1210 Vienna, Austria
	
www.creacluster.at

CROSSSECTIONS
curated by Basak Senova,  

EG.12 

Tamsin Snow  
 

Heba Y. Amin  
Nisrine Boukrari  
Benji Boyadgian 
Yane Calovski 
Ramesch Daha  
Ricarda Denzer 
Nikolaus Gansterer 
Inma Herrera 
Barbara Holub 
Otto Karvonen   
Ebru Kurbak  
Bronwyn Lace 
Marcus Neustetter  
Behzad Khosravi Noori 
Egle Oddo   
Isa Rosenberger  
Lina Selander      
Timo Tuhkanen	   
 
supported by Kunsthalle 
Exnergasse, WUK and  
KulturKontakt Austria 
 
Währinger Straße 59/2/1 
1090 Vienna, Austria 
 
crosssections.kex.wuk.at

DESSOUS 
1.08

Ali Al-Gburi 
Kalina Horon 
Olivier Hoelzl 
Georgij Melnikov
Lieber Michael
Ernst Miesgang
Neda Nikolić

Gert Resinger 
Thomas Schrenk
Anny Wass 
Osama Zatar
WE PRODUCTIONS
 
Anton-Scharff-Gasse 4 
1120 Vienna, Austria
	
www.thedessous.com

DETOX
1.36 

Denise Rudolf Frank 
 
www.deniserudolffrank.com 

DOT.SPACE
curated by Maria Kalinina

2.49

Alina Bliumis 
Jeff Bliumis 
Ivan Novikov
	
127224 Moscow, Russia

www.ivan-novikov.com 
www.jeffbliumis.com 
www.alinabliumis.com 

EVERYBODY NEEDS ART
1.33

János Brückner 
József Csató  
Maja Djordjevic  

Robotto-Ottó Szabó  
Dorottya Vékony

Budafoki út 10/c
1111 Budapest, Hungary

www.everybodyneedsart.com

fAN  
FINE ART NETWORK 
1.14

Bobby Dowler 
Dejan Dukic 
Gregor Eldarb 
Irene Gellein 
Anna Grath 
Eiko Gröschl 
Ewa Kaja 
Kristin Kelich 
Giorgos Kontis 
Anna Paul 
Valentin Postlmayr 
Bianca Regl 
Victoria Roth 
Elisabeth von Samsonow 
Anna Schachinger 
Fabian Seiz 
Juergen Teller 
Maja Vukoje 
Gerlind Zeilner
	
www.fineartnetwork.net

FANTÔMAS
2.45-2.46

Ismini Adami

Olivia Altmann
Govinda Christ
Wolfgang Fürst
Levan Gabunia
Begi Guggenheim
Amiko Kamikaze
Katharina Klapper
George Kubla
Iko Mindadze
Alexandar Peev
Giorgi Qochiashvili
Schuradze aka V45
Heri Sternfänger
Isabel von Thalheim  

FLAT MOUNTAIN 
PRESS
2.10

www.hans-weigand.com/ 
flat-mountain-press

FLAT 1_OFFSPACE 
1.51

Karin Maria Pfeifer 
Sula Zimmerberger
	  
U-Bahnbogen 6-7
1060 Vienna, Austria
	
www.flat1.at

FLIESSGLEICHGE-
WICHT(E) 0.2 
curated by Lucas Gehrmann

2.14

Harald Grünauer 
Karin Pliem 
Birgit Zinner	

FLUX23 
1.06

Anna Khodorkovskaya
Josef Landl  
Anthia Loizou
	  
Novaragasse 55/2/19
1020 Vienna, Austria
	
www.flux23.net

FONDAZIONE GIORGIO 
GINESTRA
2.74

Andreas Perkmann - 
Berger 
Markus Zeber  

Schönbrunner Straße 10 
1050 Vienna, Austria

fondazionegiorgioginestra
.com

FORMAT (.*STRK)
1.07

Simone Carneiro 
Daria Eameri 
Kevin Daryl Ferdinandus 
Alina Huber 
Marializa Kambi 
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Gregor Legeland 
Michael Wallinger 

strategischekapitulation.org

FOTOGALERIE WIEN 
1.22

Klaus Pamminger
	  
Währinger Strasse 59/WUK
1090 Vienna, Austria
	
www.fotogalerie-wien.at

FOUNDATION
1.29

Jennifer Gelardo 
Sebastian Hoch 
Ma Jia 
Jakob Rockenschaub  
Saskia Te Nicklin  
Johanna Charlotte Trede
 
Hainburgerstrasse 47/1
1030 Vienna, Austria

foundationvienna.com

 
GALERIE SPZ
2.07

Lukáš Machalický  
Robert Šalanda 
Tomáš Predka 
Pštrossova 8 
110 00 Prague, 
Czech Republic

galeriespz.com

GOMO 
2.17

Nicoleta Auersperg 
Maria Grün 
Mara Novak
Gianna Virginia Prein 
Anna Sophia Rußmann 
Dorothea Trappel 
Anna Vasof 
Micha Wille 

Argentinierstrasse 67
1040 Vienna,  Austria

www.gomoartspace.com

HINTERLAND GALERIE 
2.08

Vooria Aria 
 
Krongasse 20
1050 Vienna, Austria
	
www.hinterland.ag/galerie

HORIZONT GALLERY
2.72

Gábor Erdélyi 
András Halász 
Veronika Romhány
	  
Zichy Jenő utca 32
1066 Budapest, Hungary

www.horizontgaleria.hu

IKO ART 
2.41

Wolfgang Fürst 
Martin Grandits 
Teresa Grandits 
Amiko Kamikaze
	  
Piaristengasse 17-18a
1080 Vienna,  Austria 

www.iko-art.com

INSTANT-EDITION /
MODULART / 
GALERIE VERBEECK – 
VAN DYCK
2.51-2.53

Wolfgang Ernst 
Herbert Flois 
Adalbert Gan 
Gianmaria Gava 
Bram Kinsbergen 
Moussa Kone
Jurgen Ostarhild
Henri Savenay 
Martin Schnur 
Günther Selichar 
Hilde Stynen 
Anya Triestram 
Bruno Vekemans
	   
Neubaugasse 68/8 
1070 Vienna, Austria 
 
www.instant-edition.at

Große Sperlgasse 32-34 Top 2 
1020 Vienna, Austria 
 
www.modulart.at 
 
Westkaai, Verbindingsdok 12 
Antwerp, Belgium	  

www.verbeeckvandyck.be

KUNSTRAUM RETZ
2.48

Mladen Bizumic
Brigitte Corell
Ida-Marie Corell
Jakob Gasteiger
Gripface
Raphael Grotthuss
Wolfram Hahn
Peter Hauenschild
Anne Hermine
Johannes Heuer
Olivier Hölzl
Annamaria Leiste
LENZ
Wolfgang Lorenz
Mahony
Ferdinand Melichar
Sascha Mombartz
Alois Mosbacher
Andreas Nader
Kirsten Opstad
Max Piva
Anna-Maria Raab
Frenzi Rigling
Joseph Rudolf
Elisabeth von Samsonow
Roald Sivertsen
Agnes Waldstein

Michael Wegerer
Anita Windhager
Z
	  
Kremserstr 16 
2070 Retz, Austria
	
www.kunstraumretz.com

LIQUID SOUND 
REFLECTIONS
2.31

Julian Oberhofer	  

oberhojulian.wixsite.com

LLLLLL
1.25

Christoph Srb
Reinhold Zisser
	  
Seidlgasse 14
1030 Vienna, Austria
	
www.LLLLLL.at

LUCAS IN THE SKY 
WITH DIAMONDS 
1.38

Lucas Zallmann 

www.lucaszallmann.com

MNW MALERINNEN-
NETZWERK 

EG.14

Isabelle Dutoit 
Franziska Guettler 
Nina Jurk 
Heike Kelter 
Marianna Krueger 
Kathrin Landa 
Verena Landau 
Catherine Lorent 
Justine Otto 
Katrin Plavcak 
Maria Sainz Rueda 
Ann Kathrin Schaffner 
Eva Schwab 
Bettina Sellmann 
Tanja Selzer 
Sophie von  
Stillfried-Rattonitz 
Alex Tennigkeit 
malerinnennetzwerk.com

MARCELLO 
FARABEGOLI
PROJECTS 
1.50

Laurent Ajina  

www.marcello-farabegoli.
net

MONUMENTA
2.36

Nora Linnemann
Parisurteil
Manfred Weber
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Pittlerwerke. Leipzig
Am Börnchen 2 
04159 Leipzig, Germany 
 
www.monumenta.art

MUSEUM AM BACH
1.46

Lisa Rozman 
Alex Samyi
Lukas Vejnik	  

Krassnitz 12
9113 Ruden, Austria 

museumambach.com

MZ* BALTAZAR‘S 
LABORATORY
2.06

Saskia Te Nicklin 

Wallensteinstraße 38-40/8
1200 Vienna, Austria

www.mzbaltazarslaboratory.
org

NEW JÖRG
2.70

Jakob Breit 
Hermes Payrhuber
David Postl 

Jägerstraße 56 
1220 Vienna, Austria 

www.newjoerg.at

OK-KUNST
1.41

Carsten Fock 
Max Piva 
Hedi Xandt 
Maria Ziegelböck 

Favoritenstrasse 62/15 
1040 Vienna, Austria

ok-kunst.com

ORTNER 2
EG.11

aufzeichnensysteme 
Monika Pichler 
	  
Sonnenfelsgasse 8
1010 Vienna, Austria
	
www.ortner2.at

PERISCOPE
1.42-1.43

Gabriele Fulterer  
Stefan Heizinger  
Marianne Lang 
Bernhard Lochmann 
Karin Peyker 
Christine Scherrer  
Elisabeth Schmirl  

Sterneckstraße 10 
5020 Salzburg, Austria

www.periscope.at

PHILOMENA+ 
2.47

Yesmine Ben Khelil 
Lisl Ponger
Enrico Floriddia 
Wassim Ghozlani 
Rania Werda
	  
Heinestraße 40
1020 Vienna, Austria
	
www.philomena.plus

POLARRAUM 
HAMBURG 
2.50

Justine Otto
Fabian Seyd 

Heußweg 89
20255 Hamburg,  Germany

polarraum.de

PROJEKTRAUM 
VIKTOR BUCHER
1.01

Alfredo Barsuglia  
Pablo Chiereghin  
Aldo Giannotti 
Daniel Hafner
Marlene Hausegger 
Julie Hayward   
Herbert Hofer

Matteo Jamunno (Live act)
Daniel Leidenfrost 
Mikhail Michailov 
Klara Paterok  
Patricia Reinhart
Hans Schabus
 
Praterstrasse 13/1/2 
1020 Vienna, Austria

www.projektraum.at

洗牌 SHUFFLING THE 
CARDS
2.25

Xu Hongxiang
	  	
alexandragrimmer.com

SCHULE FRIEDL 
KUBELKA FÜR 
KÜNSTLERISCHE 
PHOTOGRAPHIE
2.40

Tina Bauer 
Raffaela Bielesch
Thomas Eisl
Frank Ellenberger 
Jurgis Gecys 
Elodie Grethen
Jana Straßer 
Philipp Zöhrer
	  
Neubaugasse 64-66/1/5a 
1070 Vienna, Austria	
www.schulefriedlkubelka.at

SPITZER
1.04

Julia Faber
Almut Hahn 
Olivier Hölzl 
Daan Lievense 
Rica Fuentes Martinez 
Barbara Moura 
Iustas 
Andrea Zapanta Scharf 
Antonio Semeraro 
Linda Steiner 
Peter Tauber 
Markus Tozzer 
Claudia Ungersbäck

Taborstraße 10 
1020 Vienna, Austria 

STUDIO K
EG.13

Paul Hempt 
Thomas Hitchcock

kowanz.com 
www.hempt.at 
 
thomas-hitchcock.net 

TOWER
2.35

Nika Kupyrova 
GANICA STAUZ (Amar Pri-
ganica & Julius Pristauz)

Kratochwjlestraße 12
1220 Vienna, Austria

TOWER
2.35

Nika Kupyrova 
GANICA STAUZ (Amar Pri-
ganica & Julius Pristauz)

Kratochwjlestraße 12
1220 Vienna, Austria

UNIT9 LONDON
2.65

Alex Flick
	  
Wick Lane
London T4200XA, UK 

unit9.london

V E N T GALLERY
1.24

Judith Adelmann
Rūtenė Merk
Philipp Pess
 Hamburgerstraße 14 
1050 Vienna, Austria

www.ventgallery.com

VOYAGE À 
CONTRE-COURANT 
curated by Johann Lechner 
1.48

Naomi Devil 
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Robert Freund
Ina Hsu

Mariatal 4/2 
6233 Kramsach, Austria 

WELCOME TO 
BIRDHEAD WORLD 
AGAIN
2.26

BIRDHEAD 
Franz Dude
 
www.birdgeadart.com
www.alexandragrimmer.com 

WIENER ART 
FOUNDATION
VERORTUNG Die Inszenie-
rung des Systems Raum 
curated by Björn  
Segschneider 

1.34

Clara Agnelli 
Christiane Blattmann  
Christian Eisenberger 
Adrien Missika
Milan Mladenovic
Simon Mullan 
Natasha Papadopoulos 
Laura Schawelka 
Björn Segschneider 
Milen Till 
Lisa Truttmann/ 
Elisabeth Webb

Schadekgasse 6-8,  
1060 Vienna, Austria

www.artfoundation.com 

INSTITUTIONS

KULTURKONTAKT 
AUSTRIA/
BUNDESKANZLERAMT 
AIR PROGRAMM 
curated by Barbara Holub  
1.03

Maurits Boettger 
Manaf Halbouni
Marlene Hausegger
Katrin Hornek
Valerie Wolf Gang

Universitätsstraße 5
1010 Vienna, Austria
	
www.kulturkontakt.or.at

KUNST IM 
TRAKLHAUS  
1.13 

Elisabeth Grübl 
Manfred Grübl 
Bartholomäus Kinner 
Dieter Kleinpeter 
Dominik Louda 
Franz Stefan Lun 
Karl Schnetzinger  
Heimo Wallner 
Stefan Wirnsperger
	  
Waagplatz 1a 
5020 Salzburg, Austria

2018//EXPORT.
TIROL_04 
curated by Simeon Brugger  
and Maximilian Thoman  
1.02

Karin Ferrari 
Christoph Hinterhuber 
Heidi Holleis 
Oliver Laric 	  
 
supported by Land Tirol 
and Stadt Innsbruck 

Andreas Hofer Straße 28B  
6020 Innsbruck, Austria
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ART TOMORROW 
GALLERY
1.05

Farah Abolghasem 
Morteza Asadi
Keyvan Askari  
Eliza Barzin 
Davoudi 
Behrouz Heschmat
Reza Khodadadi 
Farshido Larimian 
Moazzez 
Danial Mollanoroozi  
Amin Neshan 
Nobahar  
Hamid Pazoki  
Rezvan Sadeghzadeh 
Shiva Shahla 
Elie Sohrabi 
Maryam Taherian 
Ane Mohammad Tatari
Nobahar Vahedi 

No 1, South Pirouzan Alley, 
Hormozan Avenue, 
Shahrak-e-Gharb 
Tehran 1466683673,  
Iran 

DRUCKWERKSTATT 
KURT ZEIN  
1.20 

Anna-Maria Bogner 
Philipp Hennevogl
Alex Kiessling
Nestor Kovachev

PARTNERS

Brigitte Kowanz
Deborah Sengl
	  
Albrechtsbergergasse 15
1120 Vienna, Austria 

www.zein.at

KUNST HAUS WIEN  
ENTRANCE HALL 
 
©Foto Wien
	  
Untere Weißgerberstraße 13 
1030 Vienna, Austria  
 
www.kunsthauswien.com 
www.fotowien.at

NEON GOLDEN  
2.32 

Mehmet Guen  
Stefan Kainbacher 
Corinna Loesch
	  
www.neongolden.net

MR. NICE 
2.66

www.mrnicecannabis.com

OCEAN CARE  
ENTRANCE HALL

John Trashkowsky
	  
Gerber Straße 6 
PF 372  
8820 Wädenswil, Switzerland

johntrashkowsky.com 
www.oceancare.org

VIENNA DESIGN WEEK
1.12

Luma.Launisch
	  
Rechte Wienzeile 29/2B 
1040 Vienna, Austria 

www.viennadesignweek.at

Nataša Berk  2.43  
Johanna Binder  2.09 
Ting-Jung Chen  2.24
Natalia Domínguez - 
Rangel  2.73 
Daniel Ecker  2.04 
Emanuel Ehgartner 1.45
Line Finderup Jensen  1.11 
Mario Grubisic  1.47 
Gerhard Himmer  1.32 
Sophie Hirsch  2.22
Herbert Hofer  1.09 

Jakob Kolb  2.67
Bert Loeschner 2.60 
Irina Lotarevich  2.27 
Luna-Mae Heflin  2.42 
Philip Müller  1.37 
Johann Neumeister 2.44 
Noële Ody  2.15 
Stefan Reiterer  2.71
Martin Roth  2.56  
Emir Šehanović  1.44 
Titania Seidl  2.30
Maksudyan Sisters  1.10 

ARTIST STATEMENTS
curated by Stefan Bidner and Antje Prisker

PARALLEL INTERVENTIONS
curated by Stefan Bidner and Antje Prisker

Theo Altenberg/       
Karl Iro Goldblat  [K.] 
Sherine Anis  [P.] 
Ivica Capan  [J.] 
Stefan Draschan  [M.]  
Christian Eisenberger  [C.] 
Ben Fodor  [B.]
Marcus Geiger  [L.] 
Franz Graf [Y.] 
Anna Grath 
presented by Philipp  

Haverkampf Galerie  [R.]
Roland Goeschl  [E.] 
Flora Hauser  [V.] 
Koloman Kann  [Q.] 
Michael Kienzer  [I.]
Brigitte Kowanz  [F.]
Hannes Langeder
presented by Wiener Art 
Foundation  [X.]
Albert Mayr  [H.]*
Jamie McGregor  
Smith  [U.] 

Marianne Stålhös  1.19 
Marina Sula  2.19 
Sophia Süssmilch  2.33 
Johanna Charlotte Trede 2.18 
Nikolaus Weitzer  2.05 
Eugen Wist  1.27 
Marit Wolters  1.26 
Alexander Jackson Wyatt   
2.34
Gerlind Zeilner 2.20 
Edin Zenun  2.28
Eef Zipper  2.02

Flavio Palasciano  [N.] 
Rade Petrasevic [Z.] 
Moritz Polansky  [W.]
Linda Reif  [S.]
Roland Reiter  
presented by modulart [A.] 
Annette Tesarek  [T.]
Peter Weibel  [D.]
Seth Weiner  [O.]  
Erwin Wurm  [G.]

*Live performance on 25/9 at 8pm with the support of Dieter Kienast, Robert Pawliczek, 
Robert Schwarz, Nino Stelzl, Amelie Zadeh



–  1 9  ––  1 8  –

P A R A L L E L  V I E N N A  2 0 1 8 P A R A L L E L  V I E N N A  2 0 1 8

GROUND FLOOR

EG.1  
EG.2  
EG.3  
EG.4  

EG.5  
EG.6  

EG.7
   
EG.8   
EG.9   
EG.10
EG.11 

EG.12  
EG.13
EG.14

INTERVENTIONS

A.        

B.          
C.         
D.         
E.         
F. 
G.
Y.
Z.

PARALLEL Concept Store
PARALLEL Masters
Büro Weltausstellung
Galerie Elisabeth &  
Klaus Thoman
Charim  Galerie
Galerie Elisabeth &  
Klaus Thoman
Mario Mauroner Contemporary
Art Vienna
Gabriele Senn Galerie
Galerie Steinek
Dürst Britt & Mayhew
Ortner2 

CrossSections
Studio K
MalerinnenNetzWerk

Roland Reiter presented by     
modulart
Ben Fodor 
Christian Eisenberger
Peter Weibel 
Roland Goeschl
Brigitte Kowanz
Erwin Wurm
Franz Graf
Rade Petrasevic

EG.1

EG.2

EG.3EG.4EG.5EG.6
EG.7

EG.8EG.9EG.10
EG.11EG.12

EG.13

EG.14

D.

C.

B.

A.

Y. Z.

G.

O
FFIC

E

E.

F.

LASSALLESTRASSE

F.
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1. FLOOR

1.01  
1.02  
1.03  

1.04 
1.05  
1.06  
1.07  
1.08   
1.09  
1.10  
1.11   
1.12  
1.13  
1.14  
1.13  
1.13  
1.17  

Projektraum Viktor Bucher
2018//export.tirol_4
KulturKontakt Austria/ 
Bundeskanzleramt AIR Programm
Spitzer
Art Tomorrow Gallery
Galerie3 / Flux23
Format (.*STRK)
Dessous 
Herbert Hofer
Maksudyan Sisters
Line Finderup Jensen
Vienna Design Week
Kunst im Traklhaus
fAN
Kunst im Traklhaus
Kunst im Traklhaus
Bechter Kastowsky 
Galerie

1.18  
1.19  
1.20  
1.21   
1.22    
1.24  
1.25  
1.26  
1.27      
1.29  
1.30  
1.31

1.32   
1.33

1.34  
1.35  
1.36  
1.37  
1.38  

1.39  
1.40  
1.41   
1.42  
1.43  
1.44 
1.45  
1.46  
1.47

Anzenberger Gallery
Marianne Stålhös
Druckwerkstatt Kurt Zein
Raum mit Licht
Fotogalerie Wien
V E N T Gallery
LLLLLL
Marit Wolters
Eugen Wist    
foundation
b a s e m e n t
Avramidis_Kaletsch_ 
Projectspace
Gerhard Himmer 
Everybody Needs Art

Wiener Art Foundation
Galerie ARCC.art
Detox
Philip Müller
Lucas in the Sky with 
Diamonds
Arrival First
HO Gallery
OK-Kunst
periscope
periscope
Emir Šehanović 
Emanuel Ehgartner 
Museum am Bach
Mario Grubisic

1.48  
1.49  
1.50  

1.51   
1.52   
          

INTERVENTIONS

G.      
H.
I.      
J.       
K.       

Voyage à contre-courant 
Galerie OstLicht 
Marcello Farabegoli  
Projects
Flat 1 
Creative Cluster  
Traktorfabrik

Erwin Wurm
Albert Mayr
Michael Kienzer
Ivica Capan  
Theo Altenberg/ 
Iro Goldblat 

1.01

1.02

1.031.041.051.06

1.07

1.08

1.091.10

1.11

1.12

1.13

1.14

1.17
1.181.191.201.21

1.22

1.24
1.25 1.26

1.27

1.29

1.30

1.31

1.32

1.33

1.35

1.36

1.37

1.38

1.39

1.40

1.41

1.42

1.43

1.44

1.45

1.46

1.481.49

1.50

1.47

H.

I.

K.

J.

G. 

1.51 1.52

1.34

LASSALLESTARSSE

1.131.13

1.30

LASSALLESTRASSE
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2. FLOOR

2.01  
2.02  
2.04  
2.05
2.06  
2.07  
2.08  
2.09  
2.10  
2.11     
2.12   
2.13  
2.14  
2.15  
2.16  
2.17  
2.18       
2.19  
2.20  
2.21   
2.22  
2.23  
2.24  

Bronco TV
Eef Zipper
Daniel Ecker
Nikolaus Weitzer
Mz*Baltazar’s Laboratory
Galerie SPZ
Hinterland Galerie
Johanna Binder
Flat Mountain Press
Galerie Frey   
C.art 
Galerie GANS
Fließgleichgewicht(e) 0.2
Noële Ody
Club Tropicana
GOMO
Johanna Charlotte Trede     
Marina Sula
Gerlind Zeilner
Galerie Ernst Hilger
Sophie Hirsch
Loft 8
Ting-Jung Chen

L.
 M.

 

N.
 O.

 

P.

 

R.

I. 

S.
 T. 

U.
 

V.
 

W. 

X. 

2.01

2.02

2.042.052.06

2.07

2.08 2.09

2.102.112.122.132.14

2.15

2.16

2.172.192.21

2.22

2.23

2.18

2.24

2.25

2.26

2.27

2.28

2.29 2.30 2.32

2.33

2.34

2.35

2.36

2.37

2.38

2.39

2.40

2.41

2.42

2.43

2.44

2.45

2.46

2.47

2.48 2.49 2.50 2.51 2.52 2.53 2.54 2.55 2.56 2.58 2.59

2.60

2.612.622.632.642.652.66

2.67

2.682.69

2.71

2.70

2.72
2.73

2.74

Q.
 

LASSALLESTRASSE

2.25  
2.26  

2.27  
2.28  
2.29  
2.30  
2.31   
2.32  
2.33  
2.34  
2.35  
2.36  
2.37 
2.38  
2.39

2.40  
2.41   
2.42  
2.43  
2.44 
2.45  
2.46  
2.47  
2.48  

  
2.49  
2.50    
2.51   
2.52  
2.53  

2.54     
2.55  
2.56     
2.58  
2.59  
2.60   
2.61  
2.62  
2.63  

  
  

洗牌 Shuffling the cards
Welcome to BIRDHEAD 
World Again
Irina Lotarevich
Edin Zenun
Celine
Titania Seidl
Liquid Sound Reflections
NEON GOLDEN
Sophia Süssmilch
Alexander Jackson Wyatt
Tower
Monumenta
Alexandra Grubeck
Galerie Ruberl
Galerie Artemons 
Contemporary Wien
Schule Friedl Kubelka 
IKO ART
Luna-Mae Heflin
Nataša Berk 
Johann Neumeister
Fantômas  
Fantômas
Philomena+
Kunstraum Retz

Dot.Space
Polarraum Hamburg  
Instant-Edition/ 
Modulart / 
Galerie Verbeeck – 
Van Dyck
Galerie Marenzi   
Lukas Feichtner Galerie
Martin Roth
Galerie Rhomberg
Galerie Kunst & Handel
Bert Loeschner     
Bäckerstraße4
Artdepot Gallery
Galerie Zimmermann 
Kratochwill 

2.64  
2.65
2.66
2.67   
2.68  
2.69  
2.70  
2.71   
2.72  
2.73  

2.74  

INTERVENTIONS

G.
L.        
M.     
N.      
O.     
P.       
Q.     
R.     
S.    
T.       
U.      
V.     
W.    
X.

Galerie Schloss Parz  
UNIT9 London 
Mr. Nice  
Jakob Kolb
Galerie Lisi Hämmerle
Billytown
New Jörg
Stefan Reiterer    
Horizont Gallery
Natalia Domínguez     
Rangel
Fondazione Giorgio       
Ginestra

Erwin Wurm 
Markus Geiger  
Stefan Draschan
Flavio Palasciano
Seth Weiner  
Sherine Anis  
Koloman Kann
Anna Grath
Linda Reif 
Annette Tesarek 
Jamie McGregor Smith
Flora Hauser
Moritz Polansky
Hannes LangederLASSALLESTRASSE
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ARTISTS

A
Farah Abolghasem 1.05
Ismini Adami 2.45-46
Judith Adelmann 1.24 
Chiara Agnelli 1.34
Laurent Ajina 1.50
Ali Al-Gburi 1.08
Theo Altenberg [K.]
Olivia Altmann 2.45-46 
Heba Y. Amin EG.12
Sherine Anis [P.]
Regina Anzenberger 1.18
Siegfried Anzinger 1.31
Vooria Aria 2.08
Morteza Asadi 1.05
Keyvan Askari 1.05
Nicoleta Auersperg 2.17
Aufzeichnensysteme EG.11 
Joannis Avramidis EG.2
Julia Avramidis 1.31

B
Stella Bach 1.18 
Rani Bagheria EG.1
Alfredo Barsuglia 1.01
Eliza Barzin 1.05
Tina Bauer 2.40
Nataša Berk 2.43
Paul Beumer EG.10
Alexandra Baumgartner 1.35
Raffaela Bielesch 2.40
Bildstein 2.12 
Johanna Binder 2.09 
BIRDHEAD 2.26
Mladen Bizumic 2.48
Christiane Blattmann 1.34
Alina Bliumis 1.49
Jeff Bliumis 1.49
Maarten Boekweit 2.69

Melle de Boer 2.69
Anna-Maria Bogner 1.20
Sarah Bogner 1.21
Nisrine Boukrari EG.12
Christina Boula 1.30
Benji Boyadgian EG.12
Maurits Boettger 1.03 
Herbert Brandl EG.2 
Jakob Breit 2.70 
Günter Brus EG.2
János Brückner 1.15
Adrian Buschmann EG.8

C
Yane Calovski EG.12
Ivica Capan [J.]
Simone Carneiro 1.07
Ting-Jung Chen 2.24 
Chicks on Speed EG.1
Pablo Chiereghin 1.01
Govinda Christ 2.45-46
Toby Christian 2.29
Brigitte Corell 2.48
Ida-Marie Corell 2.48
József Csató 1.15

D
Ramesch Daha EG.12 
Mario Dalpra 2.13
Davoudi  1.05 
Astrid Deigner EG.1
Bob Demper 2.01
Ricarda Denzer EG.12 
Marco Dessí EG.1
Julius Deutschbauer EG.9
Naomi Devil 1.48
Maja Djordjevic 1.15
Natalia Domínguez Rangel 
2.73 

Oliver Dorfer 2.21
Bobby Dowler 1.14
Stefan Draschan [M.]
Franz Dude 2.26
Dejan Dukic 1.14
Isabelle Dutoit EG.14 

E
Daria Eameri 1.07
Daniel Ecker 2.04
Loys Egg 2.59
Emanuel Ehgartner 1.45
Christian Eisenberger [C.], 
1.34
Thomas Eisl 2.40
Albana Ejupi 2.55
Gregor Eldarb 1.14
Frank Ellenberger 2.40
Gábor Erdélyi 2.72
Lara Erel 1.21
Wolfgang Ernst 2.51-53 
Valie Export EG.2

F
Julia Faber 1.04
Kevin Daryl Ferdinandus 
1.07
Karin Ferrari 1.02
Line Finderup Jensen 1.11
Alex Flick 2.65
Herbert Flois 2.51-53
Enrico Floriddia 2.47
Carsten Fock 1.41
Ben Fodor [B.]
Denise Rudolf Frank 1.36
Robert Freund 1.48
Rica Fuentes Martinez 
1.04
Gabriele Fulterer 1.42-43

Wolfgang Fürst 2.41,  
2.45-46
Csaba Fürjesi 2.11

G
Kerstin von Gabain EG.3 
Levan Gabunia 2.45-46
Adalbert Gan 2.51-53
Nikolaus Gansterer EG.12
Thomas Gänszler 2.61
Jakob Gasteiger 2.48, 2.64
Gianmaria Gava 2.51-53
Irina Gravich EG.1
Jurgis Gecys 2.40
Marcus Geiger EG.2, [L.]
Jennifer Gelardo 1.29
Irene Gellein 1.14
Olga Georgieva EG.9
Wassim Ghozlani 2.47
Aldo Giannotti 1.01 
Bruno Gironcoli EG.2
Glatz 2.12
Stefan Glettler 2.63
Roland Goeschl [E.]
Karl Iro Goldblat [K.] 
Franz Graf EG.1-3, [Y.] 
Martin Grandits  
EG.1, EG.3, 2.41 
Teresa Grandits 2.41
Anna Grath 1.14, [R.] 
GON EG.1
Elodie Grethen 2.40
Gripface 2.48
Raphael Grotthuss 2.48
Eiko Gröschl EG.5, 1.14
Mario Grubisic 1.47
Maria Grün 2.17

Elisabeth Grübl 1.13
Manfred Grübl  1.13
Harald Grünauer 2.14
Mehmet Guen 2.32
Franziska Guettler EG.14
Begi Guggenheim EG.3, 
2.45-46

H
Daniel Hafner 1.01
Almut Hahn 1.04
Wolfram Hahn 2.48
András Halász 2.72
Manaf Halbouni 1.03 
Luise Hardegg EG.1 
Peter Hauenschild 2.48
Marlene Hausegger 1.01,  
1.03
Flora Hauser [V.]
Julie Hayward 1.01
Stefan Heizinger 1.42-43
Paul Hempt EG.13
Philipp Hennevogl 1.20
Anne Hermine 2.48
Inma Herrera EG.12 
Behrouz Heschmat 1.05
Johannes Heuer 2.48
Robbin Heyker 2.69
Gerhard Himmer 1.32
Christoph Hinterhuber 
1.02
Sophie Hirsch 2.22
Thomas Hitchcock EG.13
Sebastian Hoch 1.29
Oliver Hoelzl 1.04, 1.08
Herbert Hofer 1.01, 1.09 
Xu Hongxiang 2.25
Heidi Holleis 1.02
Barbara Holub EG.12
Michael Horsky 1.31, 2.38

Daniel Hosenberg 1.50
Katrin Hornek 1.03
Kalina Horon 1.08 
Alfred Hrdlicka EG.2
Ina Hsu 1.48
Alina Huber 1.07

I
Iustas 1.04

J
Matteo Jamunno 1.01
Ma Jia 1.29
Nina Jurk EG.14
Birgit Jürgenssen EG.2

K
Stefan Kainbacher 2.32 
Ewa Kaja 1.14
Clemens Kaletsch 1.31
Marializa Kambi 1.07 
Amiko Kamikaze 2.41, 
2.45-46
Koloman Kann [Q.]
Otto Karvonen EG.12
Kristin Kelich 1.14
Heike Kelter EG.14
Kristan Kennedy EG.10 
Dagmar Kestner EG.1
Yesmine Ben Khelil 2.50
Reza Khodadadi 1.05
Anna Khodorkovskaya 1.06
Michael Kienzer EG.6, [I.]
Alex Kiessling 1.20
Bartholomäus Kinner 1.13  
Bram Kinsbergen 2.51-53
Katharina Klapper 2.45-46
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Dieter Kleinpeter 1.13
Mirthe Klück 2.69 
Peter Kogler EG.2 
Jakob Kolb 2.67
Moussa Kone 2.51-53
Michaela Konrad 2.68
Giorgos Kontis 1.14
Nestor Kovachev 1.20
Brigitte Kowanz EG.2, [F.]
Marianna Krueger EG.14
George Kubla EG.3, 2.45-
46
Ebru Kurbak EG.12 
Nika Kupyrova 2.35

L
Bronwyn Lace EG.12
Kathrin Landa EG.14
Verena Landau EG.14
Josef Landl 1.06
Marianne Lang 1.42-43
Hannes Langeder [X.]
Oliver Laric 1.02
Farshido Larimian 1.05
Luma.Launisch 1.12
Marie-Luise Lebschik 1.31
Gregor Legeland 1.07
Daniel Leidenfrost 1.01
Annamaria Leiste 2.48
Bert Loeschner 2.60
LENZ 2.48
Judith Leupi 2.29
Daan Lievense 1.04
Nora Linnemann 2.36
Silin Liu 1.47
Bernhard Lochmann 
1.42-43 
Corinna Loesch 2.32
Anthia Loizou 1.06
Catherine Lorent EG.14
Wolfgang Lorenz 2.48
Irina Lotarevich 2.27

Dominik Louda 1.13
Martina Luef 1.16 
Michi Lukas EG.3
Franz Stefan Lun 1.13

M
Lukáš Machalický 2.07
Luna-Mae Heflin 2.42
Mahony 2.48
David Mase 1.50
Albert Mayr [H.]
Jamie Mcgregor Smith 
[U.]
Ferdinand Melichar 2.48
Georgij Melnikov 1.08
Philip Mentzingen EG.7
Rūtenė Merk 1.24 
Lieber Michael 1.08
Mikhail Michailov 1.01 
Lucie Mičíková 2.23
Maaijke Middelbeek 1.30
Ernst Miesgang 1.08
Iko Mindadze 2.45-46 
Adrien Missika 1.34
Milan Mladenovic 1.34
Moazzez 1.05
Danial Mollanoroozi 1.05
Sascha Mombartz 2.48
Gabriela  Morawetz 1.18
Crystin Moritz EG.1
Alois Mosbacher 2.48
Barbara Moura 1.04
Otto Mühl EG.2
Simon Mullan 1.34 
Philip Müller 1.37

N
Andreas Nader 2.48
Amin Neshan 1.05
Johann Neumeister 2.44

Marcus Neustetter EG.12
Neda Nikolić 1.08 
Hermann Nitsch EG.2-3
Nobahar 1.05
Mara Novak 2.17
Ivan Novikov 1.49 
Rita Nowak EG.1
Behzad Khosravi Noori 
EG.12

O
Julian Oberhofer 2.31 
Oswald Oberhuber EG.3
Egle Oddo EG.12   
Noële Ody 2.15
Kirsten Opstad 2.48
Jurgen Ostarhild 2.51-53
Justine Otto EG.14

P
Flavio Palasciano [N.]
Klaus Pamminger 1.22
Natasha Papadopoulos 
1.34 
Panos Papadopoulos EG.3
Parisurteil 2.36
Klara Paterok 1.01
Anna Paul 1.14
Wim de Pauw 2.69 
Robert Pawliczek EG.1
Edith Payer 1.06
Hermes Payrhuber 2.70
Hamid Pazoki 1.05
Alexandar Peev 2.45-46 
Andreas Perkmann -  
Berger 1.74
Drago Persic 1.17
Philipp Pess 1.24
Rade Petrasevic EG.3

Karin Peyker 1.42-43 
Karin Maria Pfeifer 1.49 
Helga Philipp  EG.2
Monika Pichler EG.11
Max Piva 1.41, 2.48
Katrin Plavcak EG.14
Karin Pliem 2.14 
Martin Pohl 2.13
Moritz Polansky [W.] 
Rudolf Polanszky EG.2
Lisl Ponger 2.47
Peter Pongratz 2.62
Roshi Porkar EG.1
David Postl 2.70
Valentin Postlmayr 1.14 
Markus Prachensky EG.2 
Karl Prantl EG.2
Tomáš Predka 2.07
Gianna Virginia Prein 2.17
Amar Priganica 2.35
Julius Pristauz 2.35 

Q
Giorgi Qochiashvili  
2.45-46

R
Anna Maria Raab 2.48 
Patrick Rampelotto EG.1
Bianca Regl 1.14
Linda Reif [S.] 
Arnulf Rainer EG.2
Patricia Reinhart 1.01 
Roland Reiter [A.]
Stefan Reiterer 2.71
Gert Resinger 1.08
Markus Riebe 1.35
Frenzi Rigling 2.48
Jakob Rockenschaub 1.29
Veronika Romhány 2.72

Isa Rosenberger EG.12
David Roth EG.10 
Martin Roth 2.56
Victoria Roth 1.14
Lisa Rozman 1.46
Joseph Rudolf 2.48 
Corinne Rusch EG.1
Anna Sophia Rußmann 
2.17 
Alex Ruthner EG.3

S
Rezvan Sadeghzadeh 
1.05
Maria Sainz Rueda EG.14
Robert Šalanda 2.07
Elisabeth von Samsonow 
1.14, 2.48
Alex Samyi 1.46
Peter Sandbichler EG.4
Henri Savenay 2.51-53
Hans Schabus 1.01
Anna Schachinger 1.14
Ann Kathrin Schaffner 
EG.14
Laura Schawelka 1.34
Hubert Scheibl EG.2, 2.58 
Christine Scherrer 
1.42-43 
Eva Schlegel EG.1, EG.2
Elisabeth Schmirl 1.42-43
Karl Schnetzinger 1.13
Martin Schnur 2.51-53
Anneliese Schrenk EG.7
Thomas Schrenk 1.08
Gabriele Schöne 1.39 
Claudia Schumann EG.1
Schuradze aka V45  
2.45-46
Eva Schwab EG.14 
Michaela Schwarz- 
Weismann 2.37 

Rudolf Schwarzkogler 
EG.2 
Björn Segschneider 1.34
Emir Šehanović 1.44
Titania Seidl 2.30
Fabian Seiz 1.14 
Lina Selander EG.12    
Günther Selichar 2.51-53
Bettina Sellmann EG.14
Tanja Selzer EG.14
Antonio Semeraro 1.04 
Elfie Semotan EG.1 
Deborah Sengl 1.20
Karim El Seroui 1.50
Fabian Seyd 2.50
Shiva Shahla 1.05
Julian Sirre 2.01
Maksudyan Sisters 1.10
Roald Sivertsen 2.48
Tamsin Snow EG.12 
Elie Sohrabi 1.05
Dejan Spasovski 1.31
Christiane Spatt 1.39
Christoph Srb 1.25
Marianne Stålhös 1.19 
Linda Steiner 1.04
Heri Sternfänger 2.45-46
Sophie von Stillfried-
Rattonitz EG.14
Jana Straßer 2.40
Hilde Stynen 2.51-53
Marina Sula 2.19
Sophia Süssmilch 2.33
Robotto-Ottó Szabó 1.15
 

T
Martin Tardy 1.40
Maryam Taherian 1.05
Ane Mohammad Tatari 
1.05
Peter Tauber 1.04 
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Saskia Te Nicklin 1.29, 
2.06
Juergen Teller 1.14
Alex Tennigkeit EG.14
Annette Tesarek [U.]
Isabel von Thalheim 2.45-
46 
Sophie Thun EG.1
Milen Till 1.34
Markus Tozzer 1.04
Dorothea Trappel 2.17 
John Trashkowsky 2.72
Johanna Charlotte Trede 
1.29, 2.18
Anya Triestram 2.51-53
Lisa Truttmann 1.34
Timo Tuhkanen EG.12

U
Claudia Ungersbäck 1.04
Marnix van Uum 2.01

V
Nobahar Vahedi 1.05
Anna Vasof 2.17
Lukas Vejnik 1.46
Bruno Vekemans 2.51-53
Dorottya Vékony 1.15 
Walter Vopava EG.2
Esther Vörösmarty 1.16
Maja Vukoje 1.14

W
Max de Waard 2.01
Raul Walch 1.34
Agnes Waldstein 2.48
Heimo Wallner 1.13
Michael Wallinger 1.07
Anny Wass 1.08

Elisabeth Webb 1.34
Manfred Weber 2.36
Michael Wegerer 2.48
Peter Weibel 2.59, [D.] 
Hans Weigand EG.2, EG.3, 
EG.8 
Max Weiler EG.2
Nikolaus Weitzer 2.05
Seth Weiner [O.]
Rania Werda 2.47 
Franz West EG.2
Heather F. Wetzel 1.18 
Wiener Art Foundation 
editions EG.3 
Micha Wille 2.17
Anita Windhager 2.48
Stefan Wirnsperger 1.13
Eugen Wist 1.27
Nicole Wogg 2.54
Valerie Wolf Gang 1.03
Marit Wolters 1.26
Erwin Wurm EG.2, [G.]
Alexander Jackson Wyatt 
2.34 
WE PRODUCTIONS 1.08

X
Hedi Xandt 1.41

Y
Anastasiya Yarovenko 
EG.7

Z
Z 2.48
Lucas Zallmann 1.38
Andrea Zapanta Scharf 
1.04 
Osama Zatar 1.08

Markus Zeber 1.74 
Gerlind Zeilner 1.14, 2.20
Edin Zenun 2.28
Maria Ziegelböck 1.41 
Sula Zimmerberger 1.49
Birgit Zinner 1.39, 2.14
Eef Zipper 2.02
Philipp Zöhrer 2.40
Reinhold Zisser 1.25 
Heimo Zobernig EG.2

Tuesday 25/9 		     17:00 – 22:00     Opening + Party
Line-up: Joyce Muniz // Electric Indigo // Therese Terror // Inou Ki Endo // 
Pierre Ciseaux // DJ Hauswein // Fauna // Heart Core

Wednesday - Sunday	
26/9 - 30/9	     	    12:00 - 19:00	 Opening Hours
		     15:00 	 Daily Guided Tour

Saturday 29/9		     22:00         	 VICE x PARALLEL Vienna Closing Party
Line-up: Wolfram // Not Invited // Austrian Apparel (Live) // Maeximilian Bauer //  
Ruben Prenn // Claudio Ricci // Felix da Houserat // Sebbele

 

PERFORMANCES // TALKS // SCREENINGS
 
 
For up-to-date event program, please check our website  
www.parallelvienna.com/program-2018

Saturday  29/9  		     15:00 - 17:00 	  SCREENING // Hermann Nitsch’s  
			   „Aktion mit Sinfonie“ 
 
Video screening of one of Herman Nitsch’s action performances „Aktion mit Sinfo-
nie“ which was performed on the occasion of the artist’s 80th birthday 2018 at the 
nitsch museum in Mistelbach for large orchestra, brass band and choir.
With the courtesy of Nitsch Foundation
 
Saturday  29/9 		  17:30 - 19:00 	 SCREENING // „Menschenkörper,  
					     Eingeweihte” 

Theo Altenberg presents rare short films by Otto Mühl from the period of Viennese 
Actionism owned by the P.A.P. Film Archiv Karlheinz and Renate Hain, with Anna 
Brus, Günter Brus, Otto Muehl, Rudolf Schwarzkogler, Valie Export, Peter Weibel, Kurt 
Kren and others, followed by a discussion moderated by Theo Altenberg.	

(Manopsychotic, 6 min, 1968 // Wehrertüchtigung, 5 min, 1967 // Satisfaction, 6 min, 
1968 // FUNEBRE, 6 min, 1966 // FOUNTAIN, 6 min, 1967) 
With the courtesy of P.A.P. Film Archiv Karlheinz and Renate Hain, Munich

Sunday  30/9 		  16:00 - 17:00 	 PERFORMANCE // SCHWARZER  
					     VERNICHTER HANS  
Volksstück by Johann Neumeister based on Karl Marx’ tragedy “Oulanem” 

FAIR PROGRAM
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SPECIAL THANKS TO OUR SPONSORS AND PARTNERS!

MAIN PARTNERS

PUBLIC PARTNERS

MEDIA PARTNERS

M A N A G ING PA R T NE R / 
C O -F OUNDE R
Kaveh Ahi 
Daniel Haider 

A R T I S T IC DIR E C T OR /  
C O -F OUNDE R 
Stefan Bidner

C O - C UR AT OR 
Antje Prisker

C UR AT OR I A L 
A S S I S TA NC E
Daniel Castells A. 
Katharina Egghart
Sarah Theuer

G R A P HIC DE S IG N
Daniel Castells A.

ME DI A O W NE R
Parallel Art GmbH
Neustiftgasse 5/11
1070 Vienna, Austria

office@parallelvienna.com
www.parallelvienna.com
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